

GROUP QUARTERLY RESULTS

<i>In RM million unless otherwise stated</i>	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	2016 YTD
Revenue	3,086.7	2,968.5	2,866.0	2,818.1	11,739.3
Operating profit	170.9	643.9	438.7	111.60	1,365.1
Share of results of associates	36.9	16.8	22.7	23.30	99.7
Share of results of joint ventures	(1.2)	(1.3)	(1.1)	(1.60)	(5.2)
Profit before interest and taxation	206.6	659.4	460.3	133.30	1,459.6
Interest income	12.3	12.6	15.5	12.90	53.3
Finance costs	(57.1)	(54.1)	(55.5)	(51.90)	(218.6)
Net foreign currency translation (loss)/gain on foreign currency denominated borrowings and deposits	(852.4)	226.3	416.4	(118.80)	(328.5)
(Loss)/profit before taxation	(690.6)	844.2	836.7	(24.50)	965.8
Taxation	(51.2)	(128.5)	(104.7)	(35.10)	(319.5)
(Loss)/profit after taxation	(741.8)	715.7	732.0	(59.60)	646.3
Attributable to:					
Owners of the parent	(744.4)	703.7	729.4	(59.0)	629.7
Non-controlling interests	2.6	12.0	2.6	(0.6)	16.6
	(741.8)	715.7	732.0	(59.60)	646.3
Basic/Diluted (loss)/earnings per share (sen)	(11.78)	11.17	11.57	(0.94)	9.99
Profit before interest and taxation on segmental basis					
Plantation	221.4	292.1	133.6	195.1	842.2
Resource-based manufacturing	(8.8)	368.6	305.1	(58.5)	606.4
Other operations	(0.9)	5.0	1.5	(1.3)	4.3
	211.7	665.7	440.2	135.3	1,452.9
Unallocated corporate (expenses)/income	(5.1)	(6.3)	20.1	(2.0)	6.7
	206.6	659.4	460.3	133.3	1,459.6